

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

097
FILED

SID J. WHITE

DEC 24 1998

1/19
CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

CASE NO. 91,550

vs.

KEVIN KITPATRICK CARSON,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW
FROM THE RECOMMENDATION OF A REFEREE

INITIAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

KEVIN KITPATRICK CARSON
KEVIN "KIT" CARSON, P.A.
315 South Palmetto Avenue
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
(904) 255-2273
Florida Bar No. 370711

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE:
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-17
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	17
<u>ARGUMENT:</u>	
<u>POINT ONE:</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN CONCLUDING THAT THE BAR PROVED A DIVISION OF ATTORNEYS FEES BETWEEN LAWYERS IN DIFFERENT FIRMS BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE	18-29
<u>POINT TWO:</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED AND ABUSED ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT ORDERED RESPONDENT TO PAY THE COSTS OF THIS MATTER	30
CONCLUSION	31
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

PAGES:

Barclay v. State,
470 So.2d 691 (Fla. 1985) 26

Chandris v. Yanakakis,
668 So. 2d 180 (Fla. 1996) 27-28

Mark Jay Kaufman, P.A. v. Davis & Meadows, P.A.,
600 So.2d 1208 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992) 26

Searcy, Denney, Scarola, Barnhart & Shipley, P.A. v. Scheller,
629 So.2d 947 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993) 25, 27

The Florida Bar v. Rubin,
709 So.2d 1361 (Fla. 1998) 27-28

The Florida Bar v. McCain,
361 So.2d 700 (Fla. 1978) 30

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Art. I, Section 21, Fla. Const. 26

Florida Bar News, June 1, 1997 13

Holy Bible, King James Verson, Deuteronomy 16:18 25

Preamble, Chapter 4, Rules of Professional Conduct 26
